

**Engineering Services – DHSS Minor Capital Improvements
OMB/DFM 17003-MCIENG**

CLARIFICATIONS

1) **QUESTION:** Are there any MBE/DBE/WBE set aside goals?

RESPONSE: We encourage these firms to apply but there are no specific set-aside goals.

2) **QUESTION:** Is there a proposal meeting?

RESPONSE: No.

3) **QUESTION:** The two notices for DHSS for Architecture MCI and Engineering MCI- are these notices the only documents available which outline the full scope/requirements?

RESPONSE: Yes.

May 3, 2017